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Minister’s Office 
Room 334 Legislative Building    
Regina, SK  S4S 0B3 
Fax: 787-0399 
Serby, Clay  787-0888 
Plese, Linda  787-0625 
Evans, Blake  787-0892 
Marshall, Allison  787-0623 
Hall, Jenne  787-0888 
 
 
200 – 3085 Albert Street 
Regina SK  S4S 0B1 
 
Deputy Minister’s Office 
Fax:  798-0629 
Haas, Denise  787-7518 
Stanger, Sandra  787-8024 
Lloyd, Susan  787-7827 
 
Policy and Planning 
Fax: 798-0629 
McGrath, Dion  787-4483 
Magnus, Ken  787-0917 
Minogue, Leeann  787-4329  On Leave 
Reimer, Ed  787-3387 
Schouten, Penny  787-4484 
Sieffert, Michelle  787-9878 
Smith, Rochelle  787-5209 
 
Co-operative Development 
Fax: 798-0796 
Thrasher, Wayne  787-0190 
 
Regional Programs and Services 
Fax: 798-0796 
Harrison, Debbie  (Acting) 787-7874 
Cawsey, Sandy  787-6560  
 
Investment Programs 
Fax: 798-0796 
Day, Marilyn  787-8710 
Caderma, Larry  787-7207 
Campbell, Anthony  787-0025 
Lake, Cathy  787-8085 
Kiefer, Corinne  787-0506 
Phillips, Diane  787-4707 
Mogk, Verna  787-0741  
Thompson, Birdie  787-7935 
Weber, Cheryl  787-6580 
Welk, Linda  787-7154 
 
Program Development & Operations 
Fax: 798-0796 
Harrison, Debbie  787-7874 
McDowell, Jan  787-9552 
Unrau, Elaine (S’toon) 933-5749 
 
Business Retention & Expansion 
Fax: 798-0796 
Howorko, Doug  787-2201 
Gislason, Dallas  787-8188 
Ripplinger, Joyce  787-5727 
 
Estevan 
1133-4th Street 
Estevan, SK  S4A 0W6 
Fax: 637-4510 
Slatnik, John  637-4505 
Clausen, Marilyn  637-4505 
Mack, Linda  637-4505 
Morrow, Kelly  637-4505 
Winter, Colleen  637-4505 
 
Moose Jaw 
88 Saskatchewan Street East 
Moose Jaw, SK S6H 0V4 
Fax:  694-3500 
McWilliams, Grant  694-3624 
Field, Barb  694-3623 
Sikorski, Nadine  694-3623 

North Battleford 
1202-101 Street 
North Battleford, SK  S9A 1E9 
Fax: 446-7442 
Swanson, Jan  446-7446 
Beilman, Jean  446-7444 
Brown, Kristopher  446-7611 Jan 15/07 
Kent, Shelley  446-7444 
Watson, Christa  446-7664 
 
Prince Albert 
1084 Central Ave. 
Prince Albert, SK  S6V 6G1 
Fax:  922-6499 
Phillip, Wayne  953-2280 
Flamminio, Donna  953-2275 
McLeod, Warren  953-3226 
Nikota, Nellie  953-2275 
 
Regina 
1925 Rose Street 
Regina, SK  S4P 3P1 
Fax:  787-1620 
Spring, Bill  787-2225     
Bean, Daniel  787-6179 
Leib, Brenda  787-1605 
Gunther, Barry  787-2753 
Mitchell, Dale  787-7837 
Watson, Janet  787-1606 
 
Saskatoon
345 – 3rd Avenue South 
Saskatoon, SK  S7K 2H6 
Fax:  933-7692 
Reding, Brendan  933-5753 
Grella, Michele  933-5751 
Fruhstuk, Kevin  933-5757 
Lemon, Barbara  933-5750 
Malmgren, Jaimie  933-5750 
 
Swift Current 
885-6th Ave. N.E. 
Swift Current, SK  S9H 2M9 
Fax:  778-8526 
Spring, Bill  787-2225 
Odegard, Dawn  778-8904 
Douglas, Linda  778-8415 
Giesbrecht, Carrie  778-8415 
Sletten, Dianne  778-8416 
 
Yorkton 
23 Smith Street W. 
Yorkton, SK  S3N 0H9 
Fax:  786-1417 
Clarke, Wayne  786-1415 
Anderson, Sheryl  786-1415 
Calanchie, Debbie  786-1415 
Kotzer-Mitschke, Joelene 786-1473  On Leave 
Werle, Jenay    786-1499 
 
Canada-Saskatchewan Business Service Centre 
345 – 3rd Avenue South 
Saskatoon, SK  S7K 2H6 
1-800-667-4374 
Fax:  956-2328 
MacIntosh, John  956-2312 
Allison, John  956-2300 
Bax, Cindy  956-2321 
Berko, Colleen  956-2314 
Buck, Erin  956-2323 
Hergott, Ruth  975-4386 
MacDonald, Cathy  975-8903 
Macsymic, Claire  975-4682 
Marcia, Andrea  956-2323 
Moffat, Lorrie  975-5903 
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Allison, John Saskatoon – CSBSC 956-2300 
Anderson, Sheryl Yorkton Regional Office 786-1415 
Bax, Cindy Saskatoon – CSBSC 956-2321 
Bean, Daniel Regina Regional Office 787-6179 
Beilman, Jean North Battleford Regional Office 446-7444 
Berko, Colleen Saskatoon – CSBSC 956-2314 
Brown, Kristopher North Battleford Regional Office 446-7611 effective January 15, 2007 
Buck, Erin Saskatoon – CSBSC 956-2323 
Caderma, Larry Regina – Walter Scott Building 787-7207 
Calanchie, Debbie Yorkton Regional Office 786-1415 
Campbell, Anthony Regina – Walter Scott Building 787-0025 
Cawsey, Sandy Regina – Walter Scott Building 787-6560 
Clarke, Wayne Yorkton Regional Office 786-1415 
Clausen, Marilyn Estevan Regional Office 637-4505 
Day, Marilyn Regina – Walter Scott Building 787-8710 
Douglas, Linda Swift Current Regional Office 778-8415 
Evans, Blake Regina – Legislative Building 787-0892 
Field, Barb Moose Jaw Regional Office 694-3623 
Flamminio, Donna Prince Albert Regional Office 953-2275 
Fruhstuk, Kevin Saskatoon Regional Office 933-5757 
Giesbrecht, Carrie Swift Current Regional Office 778-8415 
Gislason, Dallas         Regina – Walter Scott Building 787-8188  
Grella, Michele Saskatoon Regional Office 933-5751 
Gunther, Barry Regina – 1925 Rose Street 787-2753 
Haas, Denise  Regina – Walter Scott Building 787-7518 
Hall, Jenne Regina – Legislative Building 787-0888 
Harrison, Debbie Regina – Walter Scott Building 787-7874 
Hergott, Ruth Saskatoon – CSBSC 975-4386 
Howorko, Doug Regina – Walter Scott Building 787-2201 
Kent, Shelley North Battleford Regional Office 446-7444 
Kiefer, Corinne Regina – Walter Scott Building 787-0506 
Kotzer-Mitschke, Joelene Yorkton Regional Office 786-1473  On Leave 
Lake, Cathy Regina – Walter Scott Building 787-8085 
Leib, Brenda Regina Regional Office 787-1605 
Lemon, Barbara Saskatoon Regional Office 778-8415 
Lloyd, Susan Regina – Walter Scott Building 787-7827 
MacDonald, Cathy Saskatoon – CSBSC 975-8903 
MacIntosh, John Saskatoon – CSBSC 956-2312 
Mack, Linda Estevan Regional Office 637-4505 
Macsymic, Claire Saskatoon – CSBSC 975-4682 
Magnus, Ken Regina – Walter Scott Building 787-0917 
Malmgren, Jaimie Saskatoon Regional Office 933-5750 
Marcia, Andrea Saskatoon – CSBSC 956-2323 
Marshall, Allison Regina – Legislative Building 787-0623 
McDowell, Jan Regina – Walter Scott Building 787-9552 
McGrath, Dion Regina – Walter Scott Building 787-4483 
McLeod, Warren Prince Albert Regional Office 953-3226 
McWilliams, Grant Moose Jaw Regional Office 694-3624 
Minogue, Leeann Regina – Walter Scott Building 787-4329  On Leave 
Mitchell, Dale Regina Regional Office 787-7837 
Moffat, Lorrie Saskatoon – CSBSC 975-5903 
Mogk, Verna Regina – Walter Scott Building 787-0741  
Morrow, Kelly Estevan Regional Office 637-4505 
Nikota, Nellie Prince Albert Regional Office 953-2275 
Odegard, Dawn Swift Current Regional Office 778-8904 
Phillip, Wayne Prince Albert Regional Office 953-2280 
Phillips, Diane Regina – Walter Scott Building 787-4707 
Plese, Linda Regina – Legislative Building 787-0625 
Reding, Brendan Saskatoon Regional Office 933-5753 
Reimer, Ed Regina – Walter Scott Building 787-3387 
Ripplinger, Joyce Regina – Walter Scott Building 787-5727 
Schouten, Penny Regina – Walter Scott Building 787-4484 
Serby, Clay Regina – Legislative Building 787-0888 
Sieffert, Michelle Regina – Walter Scott Building 787-9878 
Sikorski, Nadine Moose Jaw Regional Office 694-3623 
Slatnik, John Estevan Regional Office 637-4505 
Sletten, Dianne Swift Current Regional Office 778-8416 
Smith, Rochelle Regina – Walter Scott Building 787-5209 
Spring, Bill Regina/Swift Current Regional Offices 787-2225 
Stanger, Sandra Regina – Walter Scott Building 787-8024 
Swanson, Jan North Battleford Regional Office 446-7446 
Thompson, Birdie Regina – Walter Scott Building 787-7935 
Thrasher, Wayne Regina – Walter Scott Building 787-0190 
Unrau, Elaine Saskatoon Regional Office 787-5749 
Watson, Christa North Battleford Regional Office 446-7664 
Watson, Janet Regina Regional Office 787-1606 
Weber, Cheryl Regina – Walter Scott Building 787-6580 
Welk, Linda Regina – Walter Scott Building 787-7154 
Werle, Jenay   Yorkton Regional Office 786-1499 
Winter, Colleen Estevan Regional Office 637-4505 
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